

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC08-1033
Lower Tribunal No.: 92-34756 CFAES

PAUL A. BROWN
Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA
Appellee.

(a death-penalty case)

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Christopher J. Anderson, Esquire
Florida Bar No.: 0976385
645 Mayport Road, Suite 4-G
Atlantic Beach, FL 32233
Ph: (904) 246-4448
Fx: (904) 458-8998
Court-Appointed Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....15

ARGUMENT FOR EACH ISSUE.....16

Issue 1: The trial court erred in holding that the facts alleged in the subject, second Rule 3.851 motion do not constitute newly-discovered evidence and in holding that the issues raised in the subject postconviction motion are procedurally barred due to having been litigated and previously affirmed on appeal..... 16

Issue 2: The trial court erred in failing to find that the matters alleged in Defendant’s subject postconviction motion stated a valid claim of prosecutorial misconduct..... 21

Issue 3: The trial court erred in holding that the evidence of Keenum’s use of false names was not material and would not change the outcome of either the trial or penalty phase..... 24

Issue 4: The trial court erred in not finding that the subject postconviction motion stated a valid claim of fraud on the court..... 27

Issue 5: The court erred in denying the subject postconviction motion without allowing the Defendant to engage in discovery first..... 30

CONCLUSION.....33

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....34

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Alcorta v. Texas</u> 360 U.S. 264 (1959).....	22
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	16, 19
<u>Brown v. State</u> 721 So.2d 274 (Fla. 1998).....	1, 8, 24
<u>Brown v. State</u> 846 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 2003).....	2, 12, 13
<u>Cox v. Burke</u> 706 So.2d 43 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998).....	28
<u>Cumbie v. State</u> 345 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 1977).....	23
<u>Giglio v. United States</u> 405 U.S. 150 (1972).....	16, 17, 22
<u>Goene v. State</u> 577 So.2d 1036 (Fla. 1991).....	28
<u>Guzman v. State</u> 941 So.2d 1045 (Fla. 2006).....	22
<u>Hallman v. State</u> 371 So.2d 482, 485 (Fla. 1979).....	12
<u>Jones v. State</u> 591 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1991).....	12
<u>Keller v. State</u>	

551 So.2d 1269 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1996).....	18
<u>Lavigne v. State</u> 349 So.2d 178 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1977).....	23
<u>Lynch v. State</u> SC06-2233 (Fla. 1-30-2009).....	20
<u>Marek v. State</u> 492 So.2d 1055 (Fla. 1986).....	26
<u>McLin v. State</u> 827 So.2d 948 (2002).....	18
<u>Mordenti v. State</u> 894 So.2d 161 (Fla. 2004).....	19
<u>Reichmann v. State</u> 966 So.2d 298 (Fla. 2007).....	22
<u>Richardson v. State</u> 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971).....	23
<u>Robinson v. Weiland</u> 988 so.2d 1110 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2008).....	27
<u>Spaziano v. State</u> 879 So.2d 51 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004).....	30
<u>State v. Burton</u> 314 So.2d 136 (Fla. 1975).....	28
<u>State v. Lewis</u> 656 So.2d 1248 (Fla. 1994).....	32
<u>United States v. Agurs</u> 427 U.S. 97 (1976).....	21

STATUTES

CONSTITUTIONS

Art. 1, Section 9, Fla. Const.....	21, 23, 27, 32
Art. 1, Section 16, Fla. Const.....	21, 24, 27, 32
Amend 5, U.S. Const.....	5, 18, 21, 23, 27, 32
Amend 6, U.S. Const.....	21, 23, 27, 32
Amend 8, U.S. Const.....	21, 24, 27, 32
Amend 14, U.S. Const.....	21, 23, 24, 27, 32

COURT RULES

Rule 9.210, Fla. R. App. P.	35
Rule 3.220 (b), Fla. R. Crim. P.....	22, 23
Rule 3.850, Fla. R. Crim. P.	18, 31
Rule 3.851, Fla. R. Crim. P.	1, 31
